

ITEM NO.1+8+53

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.26502/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-07-2019 in WA No.2512/2018 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

THE MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANVAR K. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; IA No.170018/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.170019/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

SLP (C) Diary No.40468/2019

(IA No.177048/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.177052/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.177055/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP (C) Diary No.42036/2019

(IA No.182192/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP (C) Diary No.40269/2019

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R.; I.A. No.178371/2019 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING; IA No.178372/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT; and, IA No.178373/2019 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

Counsel for the Parties:

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR
 Mr. Shakti Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ravindran, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Bindu K. Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Vinayak Mohandas, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mohammed Sadique T.A., AOR
Ms. Anu K. Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Sundernath, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sameer Srivastava, AOR
Ms. Lekha Sudhakran, Adv.
Mr. Sawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Ravindran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.P. Vinod, AOR
Mr. Atul Shankar vinod, Adv.
Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.
Mr. Kannan Gopal Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Kaleeswaram Raj, Adv.
Mr. Romsha Raj, Adv.
Mohammed Sadique T.A., AOR

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

Ms. Liz Mathew, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 06.12.2019.

Liberty is granted to put the pages in the Synopsis in order.

(MUKESH NASA)
COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER