SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No.4237/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-07-2019 in W.A. No.156/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

ABDUL HAKEEM M.A. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.24242/2020 - FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date: 17-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. S. Gopakumaran Nair, Sr. Adv.

Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 24.02.2020 along with SLP (Civil) No.26502 of 2019 and other connected matters.

(MUKESH NASA) COURT MASTER

(SUMAN JAIN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR