SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 18359/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03-07-2019 in WA No. 2397/2018 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

DR. K. SHREEKRISHNA KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.96716/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.96720/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

Diary No(s). 18358/2021 (XI-A) (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.97141/2021-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.97143/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 19-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. P. Vinod, AOR Mr. Atul Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List alongwith Dy. No.6378/2020 [Joji Anchanattu and

Ors. etc. etc. vs. Mahatma Gandhi University and Ors. Etc. Etc.].

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER